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MATERIALI

Body 9 S Mn Pb 23 - UNI 5105

Spring AISI 302

Ball UNI 100 C 6

Ball guide Nylon 66 + fibra carbonio

DIMENSIONS

TYPE 
A

UNI 338
B C CH Weight kg

18 1/8”G 8,5 41 16 0,054

14 1/4”G 12,5 54 19 0,089

38 3/8”G 13 65 24 0,175

12 1/2”G 16 77 30 0,310

34 3/4”G 20 88 36 0,450

100 1”G 23 108,5 46 0,965

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING

Code Type

Steel FT 260/6 14
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IN LINE SINGLE-ACTING VALVES (BALL)

They are inserted in branches of the circuit where the free flow
in one direction is allowed and the return flow in the opposite
direction is not possible. 
The single-acting valves (in line) are of ball type with alignment
guide made of composite high resistance material which allows
a total passage and a great breaking strength and wear resistance.
All this has been confirmed by numerous tests.
They are available with two different calibrations of the opening
pressure (0,35 standard e 4.5 bar).

On request
• Version AISI 316 code FT 2260/6 with seal

TECHNICAL DATA 

TYPE 
Working 

pressure bar
Min. bursting 
pressure bar

Working
temperature C°

Filtration
grade µm

18 400 1600 -20°/+100° 25

14 400 1600 -20°/+100° 25

38 400 1600 -20°/+100° 25

12 400 1600 -20°/+100° 25

34 400 1600 -20°/+100° 25

100 320 1300 -20°/+100° 25



32

FT
 2

60
/6

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

25

20

15

10

5

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 1

8

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

5 10 15 20 3025

-18/4,5

-18/0,35

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3
2
1

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 1

4

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

5 10 15 20 3525

-14/0,35

30 40

-14/4,5

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3
2
1

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 3

8

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

10 20 30 40 50

-38/0,35

60

-38/4,5



FT
 2

60
/6

33

FLOW RATE
CURVES

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3
2
1

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 3

4

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

20 40 60 80 100

-34/0,35

140

-34/4,5

120 160

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3
2
1

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 1

00

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

20 40 60 80 100

-100/0,35

140

-100/4,5

120 160

PR
ES

SU
R

E 
D

R
O

P 
∆

p

11

10

9

8

7

6

5
4

3
2
1

0

FLOW RATE Q

FT
 2

60
/6

 -
 1

2

l/min

ba
r

Oil 3,9°E ÷ 50°C

20 40 60 80 100

-12/0,35

120

-12/4,5




